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Ref.:  Pregão eletrônico nº 034/2023 

         Processo Administrativo n° 23115.012455/2023-81 

 

 

 

Agradecemos a oportunidade para a apresentação desta proposta comercial. 

 

A EXH tem o objetivo de prover as devidas informações técnicas e comerciais que 

possibilitem o entendimento de toda a arquitetura e características referente ao 

fornecimento da solução de infraestrutura de redes ofertados nesta proposta. 

 

Colocando-nos à inteira disposição para quaisquer esclarecimentos adicionais que 

se fizerem necessários. 

 

 

Atenciosamente,  

 

 

 

Otávio de Melo Souza 

Diretor 

RG: 29.645.912-4 

CPF: 295.018.698-06 
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EXH TECNOLOGIA 

 
 

 

Somos uma empresa do Grupo Fast que já atua no mercado corporativo há 20 anos. 

A EXH surgiu para atender as necessidades de TI do próprio grupo e posteriormente 

passou a atender aos clientes do Grupo Fast com as melhores soluções na área de 

TI. 

 

Somos reconhecidos pela qualidade e comprometimento por nossos profissionais 

especializados e pelo portfólio completo e estruturado. 

 

Criamos e desenvolvemos soluções customizadas que entregam inovação e o que 

há de mais avançado em serviços de TI, promovendo a redução de custos e gerando 

os melhores resultados para nossos clientes. 
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Excelência em Tecnologia  

 
A EXH desenvolveu um portfólio de serviços e soluções com 04 pilares básicos que 

garantem total segurança do ambiente tecnológico mantendo a confiabilidade e 

continuidade da operação dos nossos clientes. 

 

Com sua expertise, processos, ferramentas e gestão, atua com as melhores práticas 

de mercado, através de parceiros e profissionais especializados. 

 

 

Otimize suas operações e reforce a relação com seus clientes por meio de um 

atendimento que preza pela excelência e relacionamento. 
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A 

UNIVERSIDADE FEDERAL DO MARANHÃO 

 

  

 

Ref.:  Pregão eletrônico nº 034/2023 

         Processo Administrativo n° 23115.012455/2023-81 

 
 

PROPOSTA COMERCIAL 

1. OBJETO:  
Aquisição de equipamentos de tecnologia da informação e comunicação (TIC): 

equipamentos de conectividade de redes de computadores - switches e acessórios, 

visando a manutenção e ampliação da rede de dados da UFMA, conforme condições, 

quantidades e exigências estabelecidas neste Edital e seus anexos.  

 

2. VALOR OFERTADO:  

(Oitocentos e quinze mil, oitocentos e vinte e oito reais e noventa centavos) 

 

3. DADOS DA EMPRESA: 

 
Razão Social: EXH Tecnologia Ltda 

CNPJ: 45.551.160/0001-67 

Endereço: Alameda Tocantins, 75 - Cond. West Gate - conj. 702 - Alphaville Centro 

Industrial e Empresarial – Barueri – SP – CEP: 06455-020 

Telefone: 11 97069-7164 / 11 4305-7600  

E-mail: eliane.almeida@exhtech.com.br 

Dados bancário: Banco: Santander - Agência: 3681- Conta Corrente: 13006307-2  

 

4. DADOS DO REPRESENTANTE: 
Seguem dados do representante legal para assinatura do contrato: 

 

Nome: Otávio de Melo Souza 

Cargo: Diretor 

CPF: 295.018.698-06 

RG: 29.645.912-4 

item Descrição Quant. Marca Modelo V. Unitário V. Total

1 Switch de acesso camada 2 (24 portas) 30 Huawei S5735-L24T4XE-A-V2 4.790,00R$           143.700,00R$     

2 Switch de acesso camada 2 (24 portas - POE) 30 Huawei S5735-L24P4XE-A-V2 5.900,00R$           177.000,00R$     

3 Switch de acesso camada 2 (48 portas) 50 Huawei S5735-L48T4XE-A-V2 6.200,00R$           310.000,00R$     

4 Switch de acesso camada 2 (48 portas - POE) 20 Huawei S5735-L48LP4XE-A-V2 7.700,00R$           154.000,00R$     

5 Transceiver SFP  Tipo 1 30 Rei do SFP RSMP851GL-05D 119,00R$              3.570,00R$         

6 Transceiver SFP Tipo 2 50 Rei do SFP RSSP311GL-20D 149,00R$              7.450,00R$         

7 Transceiver SFP+ Tipo 1 30 Rei do SFP RSMPP8510GL-03D 206,33R$              6.189,90R$         

8 Transceiver SFP+ Tipo 2 50 AOI RSSPP3110GL-10D 278,38R$              13.919,00R$       

VALOR TOTAL 815.828,90R$                                        

mailto:eliane.almeida@exhtech.com.br
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5. VALIDADE DA PROPOSTA: 
60 (sessenta) dias, a contar da data de sua apresentação. 

 

 

6. DECLARAÇÕES: 
Declara, sob as penas da lei, que esta proposta atende a todos os requisitos constantes 

do Pregão Eletrônico nº. 034/2023 e ainda que: 

b) estão inclusos no preço todos os encargos tributários, trabalhistas, previdenciários, 

fiscais e comerciais, assim como a prestação de serviços, mão de obra, etc; 

c) concorda com todas as condições estipuladas no instrumento convocatório 

 

DECLARAMOS CIENTE E DE ACORDO COM TODAS AS CLÁUSULAS E 

CONDIÇÕES DO EDITAL E SEUS ANEXOS. 

 

São Paulo, 01 de dezembro de 2023 

 

Otávio de Melo Souza 

Diretor 

RG: 29.645.912-4 

CPF: 295.018.698-06 
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ESCOPO DE FORNECIMENTO 

 

Esta proposta destina-se exclusivamente a análise e a apreciação da UNIVERSIDADE 

FEDERAL DO MARANHÃO referente ao projeto de infraestrutura de rede dados. 

Quantitativos 
 

Item 1 – Switch de acesso camada 2 (24 portas) 

 

 

Item 2 – Switch de acesso camada 2 (24 portas – PoE) 

 

 

  

https://e.huawei.com/en/products/switches/campus-switches/s5735-l-v2  

https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-

254772211?offeringId=259602657  

https://support.huawei.com/hedex/hdx.do?docid=EDOC1100318315  

https://e.huawei.com/en/products/switches/campus-switches/s5735-l-v2  

https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-

254772211?offeringId=259602657  

https://support.huawei.com/hedex/hdx.do?docid=EDOC1100318315  

https://e.huawei.com/en/products/switches/campus-switches/s5735-l-v2
https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-254772211?offeringId=259602657
https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-254772211?offeringId=259602657
https://support.huawei.com/hedex/hdx.do?docid=EDOC1100318315
https://e.huawei.com/en/products/switches/campus-switches/s5735-l-v2
https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-254772211?offeringId=259602657
https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-254772211?offeringId=259602657
https://support.huawei.com/hedex/hdx.do?docid=EDOC1100318315
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Item 3 – Switch de acesso camada 2 (48 portas) 

 

 

Item 4 – Switch de acesso camada 2 (48 portas – PoE) 

 

 

Item 5 – Transceiver SFP Tipo 1 

Marca/ modelo:  

 

Item 6 – Transceiver SFP Tipo 2 

Marca/ modelo:  

 

Item 7 – Transceiver SFP+ Tipo 1 

Marca/ modelo:  

 

Item 8 – Transceiver SFP+ Tipo 2 

Marca/ modelo:  

  

https://e.huawei.com/en/products/switches/campus-switches/s5735-l-v2  

https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-

254772211?offeringId=259602657  

https://support.huawei.com/hedex/hdx.do?docid=EDOC1100318315  

https://e.huawei.com/en/products/switches/campus-switches/s5735-l-v2  

https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-

254772211?offeringId=259602657  

https://support.huawei.com/hedex/hdx.do?docid=EDOC1100318315  

Rei do SFP RSMP851GL-05D 

Rei do SFP RSSP311GL-20D 

Rei do SFP RSMPP8510GL-03D 

AOI RSSPP3110GL-10D 

https://e.huawei.com/en/products/switches/campus-switches/s5735-l-v2
https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-254772211?offeringId=259602657
https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-254772211?offeringId=259602657
https://support.huawei.com/hedex/hdx.do?docid=EDOC1100318315
https://e.huawei.com/en/products/switches/campus-switches/s5735-l-v2
https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-254772211?offeringId=259602657
https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/cloudengine-s5735-l-v2-pid-254772211?offeringId=259602657
https://support.huawei.com/hedex/hdx.do?docid=EDOC1100318315
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DESCRIÇÃO DETALHADA CONFORME APÊNDICE A – 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DETALHADAS 

 

Item 1 – Switch de acesso camada 2 (24 portas) 

1. Gabinete/ Chassis: Ciente e de acordo. 

2. Fontes de alimentação: Ciente e de acordo. 

3. Performance/ desempenho: Ciente e de acordo. 

4. Portas/ interfaces12: Ciente e de acordo. 

5. Sistema operacional: Ciente e de acordo. 

6. Funcionalidades de Camada 2: Ciente e de acordo. 

7. Gerenciamento/ monitoramento: Ciente e de acordo. 

8. Funcionalidades Gerais: Ciente e de acordo. 

9. Funcionalidade de Segurança: Ciente e de acordo. 

10. Certificações: Ciente e de acordo. 

11. Garantia e Suporte Técnico: Ciente e de acordo. 

12. Compatibilidade: Ciente e de acordo. 

 

Item 2 - Switch de acesso camada 2 (24 portas PoE) 

1. Gabinete/ Chassis: Ciente e de acordo. 

2. Fontes de alimentação: Ciente e de acordo. 

3. Performance/ desempenho: Ciente e de acordo. 

4. Portas/ interfaces: Ciente e de acordo. 

5. Sistema operacional: Ciente e de acordo. 

6. Funcionalidades de Camada 2: Ciente e de acordo. 

7. Gerenciamento/ monitoramento: Ciente e de acordo. 

8. Funcionalidades Gerais: Ciente e de acordo. 

9. Funcionalidade de Segurança: Ciente e de acordo. 

10. Certificações: Ciente e de acordo. 

11. Garantia e Suporte Técnico: Ciente e de acordo. 

12. Compatibilidade: Ciente e de acordo. 

 

Item 3 - Switch de acesso camada 2 (48 portas) 

1. Gabinete/ Chassis: Ciente e de acordo. 

2. Fontes de alimentação: Ciente e de acordo. 

3. Performance/ desempenho: Ciente e de acordo. 

4. Portas/ interfaces: Ciente e de acordo. 

5. Sistema operacional: Ciente e de acordo. 

6. Funcionalidades de Camada 2: Ciente e de acordo. 

7. Gerenciamento/ monitoramento: Ciente e de acordo. 

8. Funcionalidades Gerais: Ciente e de acordo. 

9. Funcionalidade de Segurança: Ciente e de acordo. 

10. Certificações: Ciente e de acordo. 

11. Garantia e Suporte Técnico: Ciente e de acordo. 

12. Compatibilidade: Ciente e de acordo. 
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Item 4 – Switch de acesso tipo 3  (48 portas PoE) 

1. Gabinete/ Chassis: Ciente e de acordo. 

2. Fontes de alimentação: Ciente e de acordo. 

3. Performance/ desempenho: Ciente e de acordo. 

4. Portas/ interfaces: Ciente e de acordo. 

5. Sistema operacional: Ciente e de acordo. 

6. Funcionalidades de Camada 2: Ciente e de acordo. 

7. Gerenciamento/ monitoramento: Ciente e de acordo. 

8. Funcionalidades Gerais: Ciente e de acordo. 

9. Funcionalidade de Segurança: Ciente e de acordo. 

10. Certificações: Ciente e de acordo. 

11. Garantia e Suporte Técnico: Ciente e de acordo. 

12. Compatibilidade: Ciente e de acordo. 

 
Item 5 –Transceiver SFP Tipo 1 

1. Gerais: Ciente e de acordo. 

1.1 Padrão 1000Base – SX 

1.2 Possui conformidade com o padrão de módulo SFP (Small Form-Factor 

Pluggable) 

1.3 Possui funções de diagnóstico digital óptico tais como: DDM e/ou DOM 

1.4 Possui operação com distância de no mínimo 500metros 

1.5 Possui operação com fibras MMF 

1.6 Possui operação em comprimento de onda de 850nm 

1.7 Possui conector tipo LC 

2. Garantia: Ciente e de acordo. 

 

Item 6 –Transceiver SFP Tipo 2 

1. Gerais: Ciente e de acordo. 

1.1 Padrão 1000Base – LX 

1.2 Possuir conformidade com o padrão de módulo SFP (Small Form-Factor 

Pluggable) 

1.3 Possui funções de diagnóstico digital óptico tais como: DDM e/ou DOM 

1.4 Possui operação com distância de no mínimo 10KM 

1.5 Possui operação com fibras SMF 

1.6 Possui operação em comprimento de onda de 1310nm 

1.7 Possui conector tipo LC 

2. Garantia: Ciente e de acordo. 
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Item 7 –Transceiver SFP+ Tipo 1 

1. Gerais: Ciente e de acordo. 

1.1 Padrão 10GBase - SR 

1.2 Possui conformidade com o padrão de módulo SFP + (Small Form-Factor 

Pluggable) 

1.3 Possui funções de diagnóstico digital óptico tais como: DDM e/ou DOM 

1.4 Possui operação com distância de no mínimo 300m 

1.5 Possui operação com fibras MMF 

1.6 Possui operação em comprimento de onda de 850nm 

1.7 Possui conector tipo LC 

2. Garantia: Ciente e de acordo. 

 
Item 8 –Transceiver SFP+ Tipo 2 

1. Gerais: Ciente e de acordo. 

1.1 Padrão 10GBase - LR 

1.2 Possui conformidade com o padrão de módulo SFP + (Small Form-Factor 

Pluggable) 

1.3 Possui funções de diagnóstico digital óptico tais como: DDM e/ou DOM 

1.4 Possui operação com distância de no mínimo 10Km 

1.5 Possui operação com fibras SMF 

1.6 Possui operação em comprimento de onda de 1310nm 

1.7 Possui conector tipo LC 

2. Garantia: Ciente e de acordo. 
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CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 Series Switches 
Datasheet 
Huawei CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series are simplified gigabit Ethernet switches that provide 
8/10/16/24/48 x GE downlink ports, 4 x GE or 10GE uplink ports and 2 x 12GE dedicated 
stack ports 

Introduction 

CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series switches are ideal for scenarios such as enterprise campus network access and gigabit to the 

desktop. Built on next-generation, high-performance hardware and software platform, CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 switches stand 

out with compelling features such as intelligent stack (iStack), flexible Ethernet networking, and diversified security control. They 

support multiple Layer 3 routing protocols and provide high performance and service processing capabilities. 

Product Overview 

Models and Appearances 

The following models are available in the CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series. 

Models and appearances of the CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series 

Models and Appearances Description 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L8T4S-A-V2 

⚫ 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 18 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 24 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L8P4S-A-V2 

⚫ 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ PoE+ 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 18 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 24 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L10T4X-A-V2 

⚫ 10 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 75 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 100 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L8P2T4X-A-V2 

⚫ 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports(PoE+), 2 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE 

SFP+ ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 
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Models and Appearances Description 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 75 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 100 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L10T4X-TA-V2** 

⚫ 10 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 75 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 100 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L8P2T4X-TA-

V2** 

⚫ 8 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports(PoE+), 2 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE 

SFP+ ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 75 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 100 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L16T4S-A-V2 

⚫ 16 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 30 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 40 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L24T4S-A-V2 

⚫ 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 42 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 56 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L24P4S-A-V2 

⚫ 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ PoE+ 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 42 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 56 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L24T4XE-A-V2 

⚫ 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2 stack ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 176 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L24T4XE-D-V2 

⚫ 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, 2 x 12GE stack ports 

⚫ Built-in DC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 176 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L24P4XE-A-V2 

⚫ 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, 2 x 12GE stack ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ PoE+ 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 176 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L24P4XE-TA-

V2** 

⚫ 24 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10GE SFP+ ports, 2 x12GE stack ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ PoE+ 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 132 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 176 Gbps/520 Gbps* 



 

CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 Series Switches Datasheet 3 

 

Models and Appearances Description 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L48T4S-A-V2 

⚫ 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 78 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 104 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L48LP4S-A-V2 

⚫ 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x GE SFP ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ PoE+ 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 78 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 104 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L48T4XE-A-V2 

⚫ 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2 x12GE stack ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 168 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 224 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L48T4XE-TA-

V2** 

⚫ 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2 x12GE stack ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 168 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 224 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L48T4XE-D-V2 

⚫ 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2 x12GE stack ports 

⚫ Built-in DC 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 168 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 224 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L48P4XE-A-V2 

⚫ 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2 x 12GE stack ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ PoE+ 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 168 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 224 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

 

CloudEngine S5735-L48LP4XE-A-V2 

⚫ 48 x 10/100/1000Base-T ports, 4 x 10 GE SFP+ ports, 2 x12GE stack ports 

⚫ Built-in AC 

⚫ PoE+ 

⚫ Forwarding performance: 168 Mpps 

⚫ Switching capacity: 224 Gbps/520 Gbps* 

*Note：The value before the slash (/) refers to the device's switching capability, while the value after the slash (/) means the 

system's switching capability. 

**Note：‘-T ’means Hardware Trust Module(HTM), support hardware root of trust and measurement startup. 

Power Supply 

Technical specifications of the power supplies applicable to the CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series 

Power Module Technical Specifications Applied Switch Model 
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Power Module Technical Specifications Applied Switch Model 

 

PAC1000S56-EB 

⚫ Dimensions (H x W x D): 40 mm x 66 mm x 215 

mm 

⚫ Weight: 1.1 kg (2.43 lb) 

⚫ Rated input voltage range: 

− 100 V AC to 130 V AC, 50/60 Hz 

− 200 V AC to 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz 

− 240 V DC 

⚫ Maximum input voltage range: 

− 90 V AC to 290 V AC, 45 Hz to 66 Hz 

− 190 V DC to 290 V DC 

⚫ Input current: 

− 100 V AC to 130 V AC: 12 A 

− 200 V AC to 240 V AC: 8 A 

− 240 V DC: 8 A 

⚫ Maximum output current: 

− 100 V AC to 130 V AC input: 12 A 

− 200 V AC to 240 V AC input and 240 V DC 

input: 8 A 

− 240V DC: 8 A 

⚫ Maximum output power: 

− Total power: 900 W (100 V AC to 130 V AC 

input)/1000 W (200 V AC to 240 V AC input and 

240 V DC input) 

⚫ Hot swap: Supported 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L48P4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L48P4XE-A-V2 is a PoE switch. It has one power module slot, which can have a 1000 W PoE power 

module installed. 

The following table lists its power supply configurations. 

Power supply configurations of CloudEngine S5735-L48P4XE-A-V2 

Power Module Available PoE Power Maximum Number of Ports (Fully Loaded) 

1000 W AC PoE (220 V) 846 W ⚫ 802.3af (15.4 W per port): 48 

⚫ 802.3at (30 W per port): 28 

1000 W AC PoE (110 V) 756 W ⚫ 802.3af (15.4 W per port): 48 

⚫ 802.3at (30 W per port): 25 

 

Power supply configurations of CloudEngine S5735-L8P4S-A-V2 & S5735-L8P4X-QA-V2 & S5735-L8P2T4X-A-V2 

Power Module Available PoE Power Maximum Number of Ports (Fully Loaded) 

Built-in AC Power Module 125 W ⚫ 802.3af (15.4 W per port): 8 

⚫ 802.3at (30 W per port): 4 

 

Power supply configurations of CloudEngine S5735-L24P4S-A-V2 & S5735-L24P4XE-A-V2 

Power Module Available PoE Power Maximum Number of Ports (Fully Loaded) 
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Power Module Available PoE Power Maximum Number of Ports (Fully Loaded) 

Built-in AC Power Module 400 W ⚫ 802.3af (15.4 W per port): 24 

⚫ 802.3at (30 W per port): 13 

 

Power supply of CloudEngine S5735-L48LP4S-A-V2 & S5735-L48LP4XE-A-V2 

Power Module Available PoE Power Maximum Number of Ports (Fully Loaded) 

Built-in AC Power Module 380 W ⚫ 802.3af (15.4 W per port): 24 

⚫ 802.3at (30 W per port): 12 

Product Features and Highlights 

Flexible Ethernet Networking 

⚫ In addition to supporting traditional Spanning Tree Protocol (STP), Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP), and Multiple 

Spanning Tree Protocol (MSTP), CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 is also designed with the industry's latest Ethernet Ring Protection 

Switching (ERPS) technology. ERPS is defined in ITU-T G.8032, and it implements millisecond-level protection switching based 

on traditional Ethernet MAC and bridging functions. 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 supports Smart Link, which implements backup of uplinks. One CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 switch 

can connect to multiple aggregation switches through multiple links, significantly improving reliability of access devices. 

Diversified Security Control 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 supports 802.1X authentication, MAC address authentication, and hybrid authentication on a per 

port basis, and implements dynamic policy delivery (VLAN, QoS, and ACL) to users. 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 provides a series of mechanisms to defend against DoS attacks and user-targeted attacks. DoS 

attacks are targeted at switches and include SYN flood, Land, Smurf, and ICMP flood attacks. User-targeted attacks include 

bogus DHCP server attacks, IP/MAC address spoofing, DHCP request flood, and changing of the DHCP CHADDR value. 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 sets up and maintains a DHCP snooping binding table, and discards the packets that do not 

match the table entries. The DHCP snooping trusted port feature ensures that users connect only to the authorized DHCP 

server. 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2supports strict ARP learning. This feature prevents ARP spoofing attackers from exhausting ARP 

entries so that users can connect to the Internet normally. 

Easy Operation and Maintenance 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 supports Huawei Easy Operation, a solution that provides zero-touch deployment, replacement 

of faulty devices without additional configuration, USB-based deployment*, batch device configuration, and batch remote 

upgrade. The Easy Operation solution facilitates device deployment, upgrade, service provisioning, and other management and 

maintenance operations, and also greatly reduces O&M costs. CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 can be managed and maintained using 

Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP) V1, V2, and V3, Command Line Interface (CLI), web-based network 

management system, or Secure Shell (SSH) V2.0. Additionally, it supports remote network monitoring (RMON), multiple log 

hosts, port traffic statistics collection, and network quality analysis, paving the way for network optimization and reconstruction. 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 supports MUX VLAN, which involves a principal VLAN and multiple subordinate VLANs. 

Subordinate VLANs are classified into group VLANs and separate VLANs. Ports in the principal VLAN can communicate with 

ports in subordinate VLANs. Ports in a subordinate group VLAN can communicate with each other, whereas ports in a 

subordinate separate VLAN cannot communicate with each other. CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 also supports VLAN-Based 

Spanning Tree (VBST) protocol. 

Note:Only those switches with USB ports can USB-based deployment. 
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iStack 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 supports intelligent stack (iStack). This technology combines multiple switches into a logical 

switch. Member switches in a stack implement redundancy backup to improve device reliability and use inter-device link 

aggregation to improve link reliability. 

⚫ iStack provides high network scalability. You can increase ports, bandwidth, and processing capacity of a stack by simply 

adding member switches to the stack. 

⚫ iStack also simplifies device configuration and management. After a stack is set up, multiple physical switches are 

virtualized into one logical device. You can log in to any member switch in the stack to manage all the member switches in the 

stack. CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 support stacking through electrical ports. 

⚫ Some CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 supports two 12GE dedicated stack ports, which release uplink ports and do not need to 

be configured. 

PoE Function 

⚫ Perpetual PoE: When a PoE switch is abnormal Power-off or the software version is upgraded, the power supply to PDs is 

not interrupted. This capability ensures that PDs are not powered off during the switch reboot. 

⚫ Fast PoE: PoE switches can supply power to PDs within seconds after they are powered on. This is different from 

common switches that generally take 1 to 3 minutes to start to supply power to PDs. When a PoE switch reboots due to a power 

failure, the PoE switch continues to supply power to the PDs immediately after being powered on without waiting until it finishes 

reboot. This greatly shortens the power failure time of PDs. 

Network Slicing Functions 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 provides a range of VLAN slicing functions to meet diversified SLA requirements of different 

services and customers. Service isolation and bandwidth guarantee are implemented based on QoS. Slices can be completely 

isolated from each other without affecting each other. Traffic is isolated at the physical layer, and network slicing is performed for 

services on the same physical network. The Network Slicing technology can be used at the access, aggregation, and core 

layers to meet differentiated SLA requirements of new services on campus networks. 

Intelligent O&M 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 provides telemetry technology to collect device data in real time and send the data to Huawei 

campus network analyzer CampusInsight. The CampusInsight analyzes network data based on the intelligent fault identification 

algorithm, accurately displays the real-time network status, effectively demarcates and locates faults in a timely manner, and 

identifies network problems that affect user experience, accurately guaranteeing user experience. 

Intelligent Upgrade 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 supports the intelligent upgrade feature. Specifically, CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 obtains the 

version upgrade path and downloads the newest version for upgrade from the Huawei Online Upgrade Platform (HOUP). The 

entire upgrade process is highly automated and achieves one-click upgrade. In addition, preloading the version is supported, 

which greatly shortens the upgrade time and service interruption time. 

⚫ The intelligent upgrade feature greatly simplifies device upgrade operations and makes it possible for the customer to 

upgrade the version independently. This greatly reduces the customer's maintenance costs. In addition, the upgrade policies on 

the HOUP platform standardize the upgrade operations, which greatly reduces the risk of upgrade failures. 

Cloud Management 

⚫ The Huawei cloud management platform allows users to configure, monitor, and inspect switches on the cloud, reducing 

on-site deployment and O&M manpower costs and decreasing network OPEX. Huawei switches support both cloud 

management and on-premise management modes. These two management modes can be flexibly switched as required to 

achieve smooth evolution while maximizing return on investment (ROI). 

OPS 

⚫ CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 supports Open Programmability System (OPS), an open programmable system based on the 

Python language. IT administrators can program the O&M functions of a CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 switch through Python 

scripts to quickly innovate functions and implement intelligent O&M. 
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Licensing 

CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 supports both the traditional feature-based licensing mode and the latest Huawei IDN One Software 

(N1 mode for short) licensing mode. The N1 mode is ideal for deploying Huawei CloudCampus Solution in the on-premises 

scenario, as it greatly enhances the customer experiences in purchasing and upgrading software services with simplicity. 

Software Package Features in N1 Mode 

Switch Functions N1 Basic 

Software 

N1 Foundation  

Software Package 

N1 Advanced 

Software  

Package 

Basic network functions: 

Layer 2 functions, IPv4, IPv6 and others 

Note: For details, see the Service Features 

√ √ √ 

Basic network automation based on the iMaster NCE-

Campus: 

⚫ Basic automation: Plug-and-play 

⚫ Basic monitoring: Application visualization 

⚫ NE management: Image and topology management 

and discovery 

⚫ User access authentication 

× √ √ 

Advanced network automation and intelligent O&M: 

CampusInsight basic functions 

× × √ 

Product Specifications 

Functions and Features 

Item Description 

MAC address 

table 

MAC address learning and aging 

32K MAC entries (MAX) 

Static, dynamic, and blackhole MAC address entries 

Packet filtering based on source MAC addresses 

Interface-based MAC learning limiting 

VLAN features 4094 VLANs 

Voice VLAN 

MUX VLAN 

VLAN assignment based on MAC addresses, protocols, IP subnets, policies, and interfaces 

VLAN Stacking 

Ethernet loop 

protection 

Smart Link tree topology and Smart Link multi-instance, providing millisecond-level protection switchover 

ERPS (G.8032) 

STP (IEEE 802.1d), RSTP (IEEE 802.1w), and MSTP (IEEE 802.1s) 

BPDU protection, root protection, and loop protection 
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Item Description 

BPDU tunnel 

LLDP, LLDP-MED 

Multicast PIM DM, PIM SM, PIM SSM 

IGMPv1/v2/v3, IGMPv1/v2/v3 snooping, MLD snooping 

Multicast load balancing among member ports of a trunk 

Interface-based multicast traffic statistics 

Multicast VLAN 

IP routing Static route, RIP, RIPng, OSPF, OSPFv3, VRRP, VRRP6, Routing Policy, Policy-Based Routing 

Up to 4096 FIBv4 entries (MAX) 

Up to 1024 FIBv6 entries (MAX) 

IPv6 features Up to 1024 ND entries (MAX) 

Path MTU (PMTU) 

IPv6 ping, IPv6 tracert, and IPv6 Telnet 

Reliability LACP 

VRRP 

BFD 

LLDP 

QoS/ACL Rate limiting on packets sent and received by an interface 

Packet redirection 

Interface-based traffic policing and two-rate and three-color CAR 

Eight queues on each interface 

DRR, SP, and DRR+SP queue scheduling algorithms 

Re-marking of the 802.1p priority and DSCP priority 

Packet filtering at Layer 2 to Layer 4, filtering out invalid frames based on the source MAC address, 

destination MAC address, source IP address, destination IP address, TCP/UDP port number, protocol 

type, and VLAN ID 

Rate limiting in each queue and traffic shaping on interfaces 

Network Slicing（VLAN） 

Security Hierarchical user management and password protection 

DoS attack defense, ARP attack defense, and ICMP attack defense 

Binding of the IP address, MAC address, interface number, and VLAN ID 

Port isolation, port security, and sticky MAC 

Blackhole MAC address entries 

Limit on the number of learned MAC addresses 

IEEE 802.1x authentication and limit on the number of users on an interface 
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Item Description 

AAA authentication, RADIUS authentication, HWTACACS authentication, and NAC 

SSH V2.0 

Hypertext Transfer Protocol Secure (HTTPS) 

CPU defense 

Blacklist and whitelist 

DHCP client, DHCP relay, DHCP server, DHCP snooping 

DHCPv6 client, DHCPv6 relay 

Management and 

maintenance 

iStack 

Cloud management based on Netconf/Yang 

Virtual Cable Test (VCT) 

Remote configuration and maintenance using Telnet 

SNMPv1/v2/v3 

RMON 

eSight and web-based NMS 

HTTPS 

LLDP/LLDP-MED 

System logs and multi-level alarms 

802.3az EEE 

IFIT 

Port Mirroring 

Registration Center Deployment 

Interoperability Supports VBST (Compatible with PVST/PVST+/RPVST) 

Hardware Specifications 

Hardware specifications of CloudEngine S5735-L8T4S-A-V2/-L8P4S-A-V2/L10T4X-A-V2/L10T4X-TA-V2/ L8P2T4X-A-V2/L8P2T4X-

TA-V2 models 

Item CloudEngine  

S5735-L8T4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L8P4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L10T4X-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L10T4X-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-

L8P2T4X-A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-

L8P2T4X-TA-

V2 

Physical 

specifications 

Dimensions (H x W x 

D) 

43.6 mm x 250 

mm x 180 mm 

43.6 mm x 320 

mm x 210 mm 

43.6 mm x 250 

mm x 180 mm 

43.6 mm x 320 

mm x 210 mm 

Chassis height 1 U 1 U 1 U 1 U 

Chassis weight 

(including packaging) 

2.22 kg 3.05 kg 2.22kg 3.06kg 
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Item CloudEngine  

S5735-L8T4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L8P4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L10T4X-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L10T4X-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-

L8P2T4X-A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-

L8P2T4X-TA-

V2 

Fixed port GE port 8 8(PoE+) 10 10 

GE SFP pot 4 4 NA NA 

10GE port NA NA 4 4 

Management 

port 

Console port (RJ45) Supported Supported Supported Supported 

USB Port NA NA NA NA 

CPU Frequency 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 

Core 2 2 2 2 

Storage Memory (DRAM) 2 GB 2 GB 2 GB 2 GB 

Flash memory 1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory 

size, run the 

display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory 

size, run the 

display 

Power supply 

system 

Power supply type Built-in AC Built-in AC Built-in AC Built-in AC 

Rated voltage range 100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

100 V AC to 240 

V AC, 50/60 Hz 

100 V AC to 240 

V AC, 50/60 Hz 

Maximum voltage 

range 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 

65 Hz 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 

65 Hz 

⚫ AC input: 90 

V AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 

65 Hz 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 

65 Hz 

Maximum input 

current 

0.8 A 3 A 0.8A 3A 

Maximum power 

consumption of the 

device 

21.52 W ⚫ 25.09 W 

(without PD) 

⚫ 166.65 W (with 

PD, PD power 

consumption of 

125 W) 

29.54 W ⚫ 32.33 W 

(without PD) 

⚫ 151.85 W 

(with PD, PD 

power 

consumption 

of 125 W) 

Power consumption 

in the case of 30% 

traffic load1 

15.95 W 19.99 W 19.24 W 23.33 W 

Power consumption 

in the case of 100% 

traffic load1 

18.71 W 19.99 W 22.63 W 23.77 W 

Power consumption 

in the case of 0% 

traffic load1 

13.02 W 17.19 W 15.1 W 16.75 W 

Heat 

dissipation 

Heat dissipation 

mode 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 
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Item CloudEngine  

S5735-L8T4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L8P4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L10T4X-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L10T4X-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-

L8P2T4X-A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-

L8P2T4X-TA-

V2 

system intelligent speed 

adjustment 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Number of fan 

modules 

1 1 1 1 

Airflow Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

NA Air intake from 

left and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

Maximum heat 

dissipation of the 

device (BTU/hour) 

81.96 ⚫ Without PDs: 

94.14 

⚫ With PDs: 

590.81 

71.82 ⚫ Without PDs: 

85.98 

⚫ With PDs: 

523.15 

Environment 

parameters 

Long-term operating 

temperature 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C 

to +50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C 

to +50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C 

to +50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 

1ºC every 

time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C 

to +50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 

1ºC every 

time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

Short-term operating 

temperature 

NA NA NA NA 

Storage temperature -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C 

Relative humidity 5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

Operating altitude 5000 m 5000 m 5000 m 5000 m 

Noise under normal 

temperature (sound 

power) 

44.5 dB(A) 47 dB(A) 44.5 dB(A) 47 dB(A) 

Noise under high 

temperature (sound 

power) 

53 dB(A) 57.3 dB(A) 53 dB(A) 57.3 dB(A) 

Noise under normal 

temperature (sound 

pressure) 

32.5 dB(A) 35 dB(A) 32.5 dB(A) 35 dB(A) 

Surge protection 

specification (RJ45 

service port) 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±7 kV in common 

mode 
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Item CloudEngine  

S5735-L8T4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L8P4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L10T4X-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L10T4X-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-

L8P2T4X-A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-

L8P2T4X-TA-

V2 

Surge protection 

specification (power 

port) 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common 

mode: ± 6 kV 

Reliability MTBF (year) 75.32 69.71 73.83/72.49 68.4/67.25 

MTTR (hour) 2 2 2 2 

Availability > 0.99999 > 0.99999 > 0.99999 > 0.99999 

Certification ⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

 

Hardware specifications of CloudEngine S5735-L16T4S-A-V2/L24T4S-A-V2/L24P4S-A-V2/ L24T4XE-A-V2 models 

Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L16T4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L24T4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L24P4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-

L24T4XE-A-V2 

Physical 

specification

s 

Dimensions (H x 

W x D) 

43.6 mm x 442 mm 

x 220 mm 

43.6 mm x 442 

mm x 220 mm 

43.6 mm x 442 mm x 

220 mm 

43.6 mm x 442 

mm x 220 mm 

Chassis height 1 U 1U 1 U 1 U 

Chassis weight 

(including 

packaging) 

3.34kg 3.44 kg 3.79 kg 3.46 kg 

Fixed port GE port 16 24 24(PoE+) 24 

GE SFP pot 4 4 4 NA 

10GE port NA NA NA 4 

Managemen

t port 

Console port 

(RJ45) 

Supported NA NA 2 

USB Port NA Supported Supported Supported 

CPU Frequency 1.1 GHz NA NA USB 2.0 

Core 2 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 

Storage Memory (DRAM) 2 GB 2 GB 2 GB 2 GB 

Flash memory 1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To view 

the available flash 

memory size, run the 

display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory 

size, run the 
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Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L16T4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L24T4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L24P4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-

L24T4XE-A-V2 

display 

Power 

supply 

system 

Power supply type Built-in AC Built-in AC Built-in AC Built-in AC 

Rated voltage 

range 

100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

AC input: 100 V AC 

to 240 V AC, 50/60 

Hz 

100 V AC to 240 

V AC, 50/60 Hz 

Maximum voltage 

range 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V AC, 

45 Hz to 65 Hz 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 

65 Hz 

⚫ AC input: 90 V AC 

to 290 V AC, 45 

Hz to 65 Hz 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 264 V 

AC, 47 Hz to 

63 Hz 

Maximum input 

current 

0.8A 0.8A 6A 0.8A 

Maximum power 

consumption of 

the device 

28.84 W 33.04 W ⚫ 43.35 W (without 

PD) 

⚫ 484.91 W(with 

PD,PD Power 

consumption 

of :400W） 

37.03 W 

Power 

consumption in 

the case of 30% 

traffic load1 

21.17 W 26.37 W 36.32 W 28.48 W 

Power 

consumption in 

the case of 100% 

traffic load1 

24.35 W 27.05 W 36.79 W 29.36 W 

Power 

consumption in 

the case of 0% 

traffic load1 

16.30 W 19.00 W 27.07 W 17.53 W 

Heat 

dissipation 

system 

Heat dissipation 

mode 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Number of fan 

modules 

1 1 2 1 

Airflow Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from right 

Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

Maximum heat 

dissipation of the 

device (BTU/hour) 

103.73 113.96 ⚫ Without PDs: 

148.77 

⚫ With PDs: 

1667.15 

120.79 

Environment 

parameters 

Long-term 

operating 

temperature 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C to 

+50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C 

to +50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

⚫ 0-1800 m altitude: 

-5°C to +50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C 

to +50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 
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Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L16T4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L24T4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L24P4S-A-

V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-

L24T4XE-A-V2 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 220 

m. 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude increases 

by 220 m. 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 

1ºC every 

time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

Short-term 

operating 

temperature 

NA NA NA NA 

Storage 

temperature 

-40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C 

Relative humidity 5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

Operating altitude 5000 m 5000 m 5000 m 5000 m 

Noise under 

normal 

temperature 

(sound power) 

47 dB(A) 47 dB(A) 49.3 dB(A) 47 dB(A) 

Noise under high 

temperature 

(sound power) 

51 dB(A) 51 dB(A) 63 dB(A) 51 dB(A) 

Noise under 

normal 

temperature 

(sound pressure) 

35 dB(A) 35 dB(A) 37.3 dB(A) 35 dB(A) 

Surge protection 

specification 

(RJ45 service 

port) 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

Surge protection 

specification 

(power port) 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common mode: 

± 6 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Differential mode: 

± 6 kV 

⚫ Common mode: ± 

6 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common 

mode: ± 6 kV 

Reliability MTBF (year) 72.43 70.75 60.18 68.7 

MTTR (hour) 2 2 2 2 

Availability > 0.99999 > 0.99999 > 0.99999 > 0.99999 

Certification ⚫ EMC certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 
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Hardware specifications of CloudEngine S5735-L24T4XE-D-V2/-L24P4XE-A-V2/-L24P4XE-TA-V2/-L48T4S-A-V2/-L48LP4S-A-V2 

models 

Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L24T4XE-

D-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L24P4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L24P4XE-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48LP4S-

A-V2 

Physical 

specificatio

ns 

Dimensions (H x W 

x D) 

43.6 mm x 442 mm 

x 220 mm 

43.6 mm x 442 mm 

x 220 mm 

43.6 mm x 442 mm 

x 220 mm 

43.6 mm x 442 mm 

x 220 mm 

Chassis height 1 U 1 U 1 U 1 U 

Chassis weight 

(including 

packaging) 

3.44 kg 3.81 kg 3.59 kg 4.29 kg 

Fixed port GE Base-T port 24 24(PoE+) 48 48(PoE+) 

GE SFP port NA NA 4 4 

10GE port 4 4 NA NA 

Dedicated 12GE 

stack port 

2 2 NA NA 

Manageme

nt port 

Console port 

(RJ45) 

Supported Supported Supported Supported 

USB port USB 2.0 USB 2.0 NA NA 

CPU Frequency 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 

Core 2 2 2 2 

Storage Memory (DRAM) 2 GB 2 GB 2 GB 2 GB 

Flash memory 1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

Power 

supply 

system 

Power supply type Built-in DC power Built-in AC power Built-in AC power Built-in AC power 

Rated voltage 

range 

-48V DC～-60V DC 100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

Maximum voltage 

range 

-38.4V DC～-72V 

DC 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 65 

Hz 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 65 

Hz 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 65 

Hz 

Maximum input 

current 

6 A 6 A 1.6 A 6 A 

Maximum power 

consumption of the 

device 

36.33 W ⚫ 55.4 W (without 

PD) 

⚫ 496.08 W(with 

PD,PD Power 

consumption 

of :400W） 

43.3 W ⚫ 62.7 W (without 

PD) 

⚫ 462.8 W(with 

PD,PD Power 

consumption 

of :380W） 

Power consumption 

in the case of 30% 

30.61 W 39.84 W 36.15 W 48.64 W 
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Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L24T4XE-

D-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L24P4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L24P4XE-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48LP4S-

A-V2 

traffic load1 

Power consumption 

in the case of 100% 

traffic load1 

35.92 W 40.42 W 36.91 W 48.68 W 

Power consumption 

in the case of 0% 

traffic load1 

25.81 W 29.17 W 18.8 W 34.04 W 

Heat 

dissipation 

system 

Heat dissipation 

mode 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Number of fan 

modules 

1 2 1 2 

Airflow Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

Air intake from left 

and front, air 

exhaustion from 

right 

Maximum heat 

dissipation of the 

device (BTU/hour) 

120.79 without PD :186.3 

with PD：1684.21 

146.72 without PD :179.07 

with PD：1619.72 

Environmen

t 

parameters 

Long-term 

operating 

temperature 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C to 

+45°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C to 

+50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C to 

+45°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C to 

+50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

Short-term 

operating 

temperature 

NA NA NA NA 

Storage 

temperature 

-40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C 

Relative humidity 5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

Operating altitude 5000 m 5000 m 5000 m 5000 m 

Noise under normal 

temperature (sound 

power) 

47 dB(A) 49.3 dB(A) 46.6 dB(A) 49.3 dB(A) 

Noise under high 51 dB(A) 63 dB(A) 54.3 dB(A) 63 dB(A) 
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Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L24T4XE-

D-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L24P4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine  

S5735-L24P4XE-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48LP4S-

A-V2 

temperature (sound 

power) 

Noise under normal 

temperature (sound 

pressure) 

35 dB(A) 37.3 dB(A) 34.6 dB(A) 37.3 dB(A) 

Surge protection 

specification (RJ45 

service port) 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±4 kV in common 

mode 

Surge protection 

specification 

(power port) 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 2 kV 

⚫ Common mode: 

±4 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common mode: 

± 6 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common mode: 

±6 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common mode: 

±6 kV 

Reliability MTBF (year) 68.7 59.13/58.27 40.61 48.14 

MTTR (hour) 2 2 2 2 

Availability > 0.99999 > 0.99999 > 0.99999 > 0.99999 

Certification ⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

 

Hardware specifications of CloudEngine S5735-L48T4XE-A-V2/-L48T4XE-TA-V2/S5735-L48T4XE-D-V2/-L48P4XE-A-V2/-L48LP4XE-

A-V2 models 

Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

D-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48P4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-

L48LP4XE-A-V2 

Physical 

specificatio

ns 

Dimensions (H x W 

x D) 

43.6 mm x 442 mm 

x 220 mm 

43.6 mm x 442 mm 

x 220 mm 

43.6 mm x 442 mm 

x 420 mm 

43.6 mm x 442 mm 

x 220 mm 

Chassis height 1 U 1 U 1 U 1 U 

Chassis weight 

(including 

packaging) 

3.62 kg 3.6 kg 8.9 kg 4.32 kg 

Fixed port GE Base-T port 48 48 48(PoE+) 48(PoE+) 

GE SFP port NA NA NA NA 

10GE port 4 4 4 4 

Dedicated 12GE 2 2 2 2 
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Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

D-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48P4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-

L48LP4XE-A-V2 

stack port 

Manageme

nt port 

Console port 

(RJ45) 

Supported Supported Supported Supported 

USB port USB 2.0 USB 2.0 USB 2.0 USB 2.0 

CPU Frequency 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 1.1 GHz 

Core 2 2 2 2 

Storage Memory (DRAM) 2 GB 2 GB 2 GB 2 GB 

Flash memory 1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

1 GB in total. To 

view the available 

flash memory size, 

run the display 

Power 

supply 

system 

Power supply type Built-in AC Built-in DC Built-in AC Built-in AC 

Rated voltage 

range 

100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

-48V DC～-60V DC 100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

100 V AC to 240 V 

AC, 50/60 Hz 

Maximum voltage 

range 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 65 

Hz 

-38.4V DC～-72V 

DC 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 65 

Hz 

⚫ AC input: 90 V 

AC to 290 V 

AC, 45 Hz to 65 

Hz 

Maximum input 

current 

1.6 A 6 A Depending on 

power module 

6 A 

Maximum power 

consumption of the 

device 

49.48 W 48.42 W ⚫ 76.66 W 

(without PD) 

⚫ 993.74 W(with 

PD,PD Power 

consumption 

of :846 W） 

⚫ 65.7 W (without 

PD) 

⚫ 464.8 W(with 

PD,PD Power 

consumption 

of :380W） 

Power consumption 

in the case of 30% 

traffic load1 

41.06 W 40.29 W 54.78 W 49.81 W 

Power consumption 

in the case of 100% 

traffic load1 

43.73 W 41.57 W 55.9 W 50.14 W 

Power consumption 

in the case of 0% 

traffic load1 

19.68 W 23.52 W 36.75 W 32.09 W 

Heat 

dissipation 

system 

Heat dissipation 

mode 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Air-cooled heat 

dissipation and 

intelligent speed 

adjustment 

Number of fan 

modules 

1 1 2 2 
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Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

D-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48P4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-

L48LP4XE-A-V2 

Airflow Air intake from left 

and air exhaust 

from right 

Air intake from left 

and air exhaust 

from right 

Air intake from left 

and air exhaust 

from right 

Air intake from left 

and air exhaust 

from right 

Maximum heat 

dissipation of the 

device (BTU/hour) 

170.61 163.78 without PD :286.62 

with PD：3473.52 

without PD :189.3 

with PD：1629.96 

Environmen

t 

parameters 

Long-term 

operating 

temperature 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C to 

+50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C to 

+50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C to 

+50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

⚫ 0-1800 m 

altitude: -5°C to 

+50°C 

⚫ 1800-5000 m 

altitude: The 

operating 

temperature 

reduces by 1ºC 

every time the 

altitude 

increases by 

220 m. 

Short-term 

operating 

temperature 

NA NA NA NA 

Storage 

temperature 

-40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C -40°C to +70°C 

Relative humidity 5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

5%-95%(non-

condensing) 

Operating altitude 5000 m 5000 m 5000 m 5000 m 

Noise under normal 

temperature (sound 

power) 

46.6 dB(A) 46.6 dB(A) 49.3 dB(A) 49.3 dB(A) 

Noise under high 

temperature (sound 

power) 

54.3 dB(A) 54.3 dB(A) 63 dB(A) 63 dB(A) 

Noise under normal 

temperature (sound 

pressure) 

34.6 dB(A) 34.6 dB(A) 37.3 dB(A) 37.3 dB(A) 

Surge protection 

specification (RJ45 

service port) 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±7 kV in common 

mode 

±6 kV in common 

mode 

±6 kV in common 

mode 

Surge protection 

specification 

(power port) 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common mode: 

±6 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 2 kV 

⚫ Common mode: 

±4 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common mode: 

±6 kV 

⚫ Differential 

mode: ± 6 kV 

⚫ Common mode: 

±6 kV 

Reliability MTBF (year) 40.01/39.62 61.67 46.89 47.31 
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Item CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

TA-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48T4XE-

D-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-L48P4XE-

A-V2 

CloudEngine 

S5735-

L48LP4XE-A-V2 

MTTR (hour) 2 2 2 2 

Availability > 0.99999 > 0.99999 > 0.99999 > 0.99999 

Certification ⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

⚫ EMC 

certification 

⚫ Safety 

certification 

⚫ Manufacturing 

certification 

 
1: The Typical power consumption is calculated under 30% service traffic load conditions according to the ATIS standard. 
Additionally, the EEE function is enabled and there is no PoE power output. 

The Static power consumption is calculated under 0% service traffic load conditions according to the ATIS standard. Additionally, 
the EEE function is enabled and there is no PoE power output. 

Networking and Applications 

Large-Scale Enterprise Campus Network 

CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series switches can be deployed at the access layer of a campus network to build a high-performance 

and highly reliable enterprise network. 
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Small- or Medium-scale Enterprise Campus Network 

CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series switches can be deployed at the aggregation layer of a campus network to build a high-

performance, multi-service, and highly reliable enterprise network. 

 

Small-scale Enterprise Campus Network 

With powerful aggregation and routing capabilities of CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series switches make them suitable for use as 

core switches in a small-scale enterprise network. Two or more S5735-L-V2 switches use iStack technology to ensure high 

reliability. They provide a variety of access control policies to achieve centralized management and simplify configuration. 

 

Application on a MAN 

CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series switches can be deployed at the access layer of a MAN(Metropolitan Area Network) to build a 

high-performance, multi-service, and highly reliable ISP MAN network. 
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Application in Public Cloud 

CloudCampus Solution is a network solution suite based on Huawei public cloud. CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series switches can 

be located at the access layer. 

The switches are plug-and-play. They go online automatically after being powered on and connected with network cables, 

without the need for complex configurations, and use bidirectional certificate authentication to ensure management channel 

security. The switches provide the NETCONF and YANG interfaces, through which the management and control system delivers 

configurations to them. In addition, remote maintenance and fault diagnosis can be performed on the management and control 

system. 
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Safety and Regulatory Compliance 

Safety and regulatory compliance of the CloudEngine S5735-L series 

Certification 

Category 

Description 

Safety ⚫ IEC 60950-1 

⚫ EN 60950-1/A11/A12 

⚫ UL 60950-1 

⚫ CSA C22.2 No 60950-1 

⚫ AS/NZS 60950.1 

⚫ CNS 14336-1 

Laser safety ⚫ IEC60825-1 

⚫ IEC60825-2 

⚫ EN60825-1 

⚫ EN60825-2 

Electromagnetic 

Compatibility (EMC) 

⚫ CISPR22 Class A 

⚫ CISPR24 

⚫ EN55022 Class A 

⚫ EN55024 
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Certification 

Category 

Description 

⚫ ETSI EN 300 386 Class A 

⚫ CFR 47 FCC Part 15 Class A 

⚫ ICES 003 Class A 

⚫ AS/NZS CISPR22 Class A 

⚫ VCCI Class A 

⚫ EN61000-3-2 

⚫ EN61000-3-3 

⚫ IEC61000-4-2 

⚫ ITU-T K 20 

⚫ ITU-T K 21 

⚫ ITU-T K 44 

⚫ CNS13438 

Environment ⚫ RoHS 

⚫ REACH 

⚫ WEEE 

 
⚫ EMC: electromagnetic compatibility 

⚫ CISPR: International Special Committee on Radio Interference 

⚫ EN: European Standard 

⚫ ETSI: European Telecommunications Standards Institute 

⚫ CFR: Code of Federal Regulations 

⚫ FCC: Federal Communication Commission 

⚫ IEC: International Electrotechnical Commission 

⚫ AS/NZS: Australian/New Zealand Standard 

⚫ VCCI: Voluntary Control Council for Interference 

⚫ UL: Underwriters Laboratories 

⚫ CSA: Canadian Standards Association 

⚫ IEEE: Institute of Electrical and Electronics Engineers 

⚫ RoHS: restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances 

⚫ REACH: Registration Evaluation Authorization and Restriction of Chemicals 

⚫ WEEE: Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment 

MIB and Standards Compliance 

Supported MIBs 

Supported MIBs by the CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series 

Category MIB 

Public MIB ⚫ BRIDGE-MIB 

⚫ DISMAN-NSLOOKUP-MIB 

⚫ DISMAN-PING-MIB 

⚫ DISMAN-TRACEROUTE-MIB 

⚫ ENTITY-MIB 
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Category MIB 

⚫ EtherLike-MIB 

⚫ IF-MIB 

⚫ IP-FORWARD-MIB 

⚫ IPv6-MIB 

⚫ LAG-MIB 

⚫ LLDP-EXT-DOT1-MIB 

⚫ LLDP-EXT-DOT3-MIB 

⚫ LLDP-MIB 

⚫ NOTIFICATION-LOG-MIB 

⚫ NQA-MIB 

⚫ P-BRIDGE-MIB 

⚫ Q-BRIDGE-MIB 

⚫ RFC1213-MIB 

⚫ RMON-MIB 

⚫ SAVI-MIB 

⚫ SNMP-FRAMEWORK-MIB 

⚫ SNMP-MPD-MIB 

⚫ SNMP-NOTIFICATION-MIB 

⚫ SNMP-TARGET-MIB 

⚫ SNMP-USER-BASED-SM-MIB 

⚫ SNMPv2-MIB 

⚫ SNMP-VIEW-BASED-ACM-MIB 

⚫ TCP-MIB 

⚫ UDP-MIB 

Huawei-proprietary MIB ⚫ HUAWEI-AAA-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ACL-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ALARM-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ALARM-RELIABILITY-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-BASE-TRAP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-BRAS-RADIUS-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-BRAS-SRVCFG-EAP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-BRAS-SRVCFG-STATICUSER-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-CBQOS-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-CDP-COMPLIANCE-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-CONFIG-MAN-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-CPU-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-DAD-TRAP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-DATASYNC-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-DEVICE-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-DHCPR-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-DHCPS-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-DHCP-SNOOPING-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-DIE-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-DNS-MIB 
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Category MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-DLDP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ERPS-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ERRORDOWN-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ENERGYMNGT-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-EASY-OPERATION-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ENTITY-EXTENT-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ENTITY-TRAP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ETHARP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ETHOAM-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-FLASH-MAN-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-FWD-RES-TRAP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-GARP-APP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-GTL-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-HGMP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-HWTACACS-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-IF-EXT-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-INFOCENTER-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-IPPOOL-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-IPV6-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-ISOLATE-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-L2IF-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-L2MAM-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-L2VLAN-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI_LDT-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-LLDP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-MAC-AUTHEN-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-MEMORY-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-MFF-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-MFLP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-MSTP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-MULTICAST-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-NTPV3-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-PERFORMANCE-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-PERFMGMT-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-PORT-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-PORTAL-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-QINQ-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-RM-EXT-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-RRPP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-SECURITY-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-SEP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-SNMP-EXT-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-SSH-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-STACK-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-SWITCH-L2MAM-EXT-MIB 
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Category MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-SWITCH-SRV-TRAP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-SYS-MAN-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-TCP-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-TFTPC-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-TRNG-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-UNIMNG-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-USA-MIB 

⚫ HUAWEI-XQOS-MIB 

 
For more detailed information of MIBs supported by the CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series, visit 
https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/s5700-pid-6691579?category=reference-guides&subcategory=mib-reference. 

Standard Compliance 

Standard compliance list of the CloudEngine S5735-L-V2 series 

Standard 

Organization 

Standard or Protocol 

IETF ⚫ RFC 768 User Datagram Protocol (UDP) 

⚫ RFC 792 Internet Control Message Protocol (ICMP) 

⚫ RFC 793 Transmission Control Protocol (TCP) 

⚫ RFC 826 Ethernet Address Resolution Protocol (ARP) 

⚫ RFC 854 Telnet Protocol Specification 

⚫ RFC 951 Bootstrap Protocol (BOOTP) 

⚫ RFC 959 File Transfer Protocol (FTP) 

⚫ RFC 1058 Routing Information Protocol (RIP) 

⚫ RFC 1112 Host extensions for IP multicasting 

⚫ RFC 1157 A Simple Network Management Protocol (SNMP) 

⚫ RFC 1256 ICMP Router Discovery 

⚫ RFC 1305 Network Time Protocol Version 3 (NTP) 

⚫ RFC 1349 Internet Protocol (IP) 

⚫ RFC 1493 Definitions of Managed Objects for Bridges 

⚫ RFC 1542 Clarifications and Extensions for the Bootstrap Protocol 

⚫ RFC 1643 Ethernet Interface MIB 

⚫ RFC 1757 Remote Network Monitoring (RMON) 

⚫ RFC 1901 Introduction to Community-based SNMPv2 

⚫ RFC 1902-1907 SNMP v2 

⚫ RFC 1981 Path MTU Discovery for IP version 6 

⚫ RFC 2131 Dynamic Host Configuration Protocol (DHCP) 

⚫ RFC 2460 Internet Protocol, Version 6 Specification (IPv6) 

⚫ RFC 2461 Neighbor Discovery for IP Version 6 (IPv6) 

⚫ RFC 2462 IPv6 Stateless Address Auto configuration 

⚫ RFC 2463 Internet Control Message Protocol for IPv6 (ICMPv6) 

⚫ RFC 2474 Differentiated Services Field (DS Field) 

⚫ RFC 2863 The Interfaces Group MIB 

⚫ RFC 2597 Assured Forwarding PHB Group 

https://support.huawei.com/enterprise/en/switches/s5700-pid-6691579?category=reference-guides&subcategory=mib-reference
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Standard 

Organization 

Standard or Protocol 

⚫ RFC 2598 An Expedited Forwarding PHB 

⚫ RFC 2571 SNMP Management Frameworks 

⚫ RFC 2865 Remote Authentication Dial In User Service (RADIUS) 

⚫ RFC 3046 DHCP Option82 

⚫ RFC 3513 IP Version 6 Addressing Architecture 

⚫ RFC 3579 RADIUS Support For EAP 

⚫ draft-grant-tacacs-02 TACACS+ 

⚫ RFC 6241 Network Configuration Protocol (NETCONF) 

⚫ RFC 6020 YANG - A Data Modeling Language for the Network Configuration Protocol 

(NETCONF) 

IEEE ⚫ IEEE 802.1D Media Access Control (MAC) Bridges 

⚫ IEEE 802.1p Traffic Class Expediting and Dynamic Multicast Filtering 

⚫ IEEE 802.1Q Virtual Bridged Local Area Networks 

⚫ IEEE 802.1ad Provider Bridges 

⚫ IEEE 802.2 Logical Link Control 

⚫ IEEE Std 802.3 CSMA/CD 

⚫ IEEE Std 802.3ab 1000BASE-T specification 

⚫ IEEE Std 802.3ad Aggregation of Multiple Link Segments 

⚫ IEEE Std 802.3ae 10GE WEN/LAN Standard 

⚫ IEEE Std 802.3x Full Duplex and flow control 

⚫ IEEE Std 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet Standard 

⚫ IEEE802.1ax/IEEE802.3ad Link Aggregation 

⚫ IEEE 802.1ab Link Layer Discovery Protocol 

⚫ IEEE 802.1D Spanning Tree Protocol 

⚫ IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol 

⚫ IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol 

⚫ IEEE 802.1x Port based network access control protocol 

⚫ IEEE 802.3af DTE Power via MIDI 

⚫ IEEE 802.3at DTE Power via the MDI Enhancements 

⚫ IEEE 802.3az Energy Efficient Ethernet 

ITU ⚫ ITU SG13 Y.17ethoam 

⚫ ITU SG13 QoS control Ethernet-Based IP Access 

⚫ ITU-T Y.1731 ETH OAM performance monitor 

MEF ⚫ MEF 2 Requirements and Framework for Ethernet Service Protection 

⚫ MEF 9 Abstract Test Suite for Ethernet Services at the UNI 

⚫ MEF 11 UNI Requirements and Framework 

⚫ MEF 15 Requirements for Management of Metro Ethernet Phase 1 Network Elements 

⚫ MEF 17 Service OAM Framework and Requirements 

⚫ MEF 20 UNI Type 2 Implementation Agreement 

⚫ MEF 23 Class of Service Phase 1 Implementation Agreement 

⚫ XMODEM/YMODEM Protocol Reference 
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The listed standards and protocols are fully or partially supported by Huawei switches. For details, visit http://e.huawei.com/en 
or contact your local Huawei sales office. 

Ordering Information 

Model Product Description 

CloudEngine S5735-L8T4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L8T4S-A-V2 (8*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*GE SFP ports, AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-L8P4S-

A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L8P4S-A-V2 (8*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*GE SFP ports, PoE+, AC 

power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L10T4X-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L10T4X-TA-V2 (10*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, AC 

power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L10T4X-TA-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L10T4X-TA-V2 (10*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 

HTM, AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L8P2T4X-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L8P2T4X-A-V2 (8*10/100/1000BASE-T ports(PoE+), 

2*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L8P2T4X-TA-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L8P2T4X-TA-V2 (8*10/100/1000BASE-T ports(PoE+), 

2*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, HTM, AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L16T4S-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L16T4S-A-V2 (16*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*GE SFP ports, AC 

power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L24T4S-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L24T4S-A-V2 (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*GE SFP ports, AC 

power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L24P4S-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L24P4S-A-V2 (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*GE SFP ports, PoE+, 

AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L24T4XE-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L24T4XE-A-V2 (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 

2*stack ports, AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L24T4XE-D-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L24T4XE-D-V2 (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 

2*stack ports, DC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L24P4XE-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L24P4XE-A-V2 (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 

2*stack ports, PoE+, AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L24P4XE-TA-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L24P4XE-TA-V2 (24*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 

2*stack ports, PoE+, HTM, AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L48T4S-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L48T4S-A-V2 (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*GE SFP ports, AC 

power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L48LP4S-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L48LP4S-A-V2 (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*GE SFP ports, PoE+, 

AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L48T4XE-TA-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L48T4XE-TA-V2 (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 

2*stack ports, PoE+, HTM, AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L48T4XE-D-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L48T4XE-D-V2 (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 

2*stack ports, PoE+, PoE+, DC power) 

CloudEngine S5735-

L48P4XE-A-V2 

CloudEngine S5735-L48P4XE-A-V2 (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 

2*stack ports, PoE+, AC power) 

CloudEngine S5735- CloudEngine S5735-L48LP4XE-A-V2 (48*10/100/1000BASE-T ports, 4*10GE SFP+ ports, 

http://e.huawei.com/en
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Model Product Description 

L48LP4XE-A-V2 2*stack ports, PoE+, 1*AC power) 

PAC1000S56-EB 1000W AC PoE power module, can be used in CloudEngine S5735-L48P4XE-A-V2 

PAC1000S56-DB 1000W AC PoE power module，can be used in CloudEngine S5735-L48P4X-A 

N1-S57L-M-Lic S57XX-L Series Basic SW,Per Device 

N1-S57L-M-SnS1Y S57XX-L Series Basic SW,SnS,Per Device,1Year 

N1-S57L-F-Lic N1-CloudCampus,Foundation,S57XX-L Series,Per Device 

N1-S57L-F-SnS N1-CloudCampus,Foundation,S57XX-L Series,SnS,Per Device 

N1-S57L-A-Lic N1-CloudCampus,Advanced,S57XX-L Series,Per Device 

N1-S57L-A-SnS N1-CloudCampus,Advanced,S57XX-L Series,SnS,Per Device 

N1-S57L-FToA-Lic N1-Upgrade-Foundation to Advanced,S57XX-L,Per Device 

N1-S57L-FToA-SnS N1-Upgrade-Foundation to Advanced,S57XX-L,SnS,Per Device 

More Information 

For more information about Huawei Campus Switches, visit http://e.huawei.com or contact us in the following ways: 

⚫ Global service hotline: http://e.huawei.com/en/service-hotline 

⚫ Logging in to the Huawei Enterprise technical support website: http://support.huawei.com/enterprise/ 

⚫ Sending an email to the customer service mailbox: support_e@huawei.com 

 

Copyright © Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 2023. All rights reserved. 

No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or by any means without prior written 

consent of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Trademarks and Permissions 

 and other Huawei trademarks are trademarks of Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

All other trademarks and trade names mentioned in this document are the property of their respective holders. 

Notice 

The purchased products, services and features are stipulated by the contract made between Huawei and the 

customer. All or part of the products, services and features described in this document may not be within the 

purchase scope or the usage scope. Unless otherwise specified in the contract, all statements, information, and 

recommendations in this document are provided "AS IS" without warranties, guarantees or representations of 

any kind, either express or implied. 

The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Every effort has been made in the 

preparation of this document to ensure accuracy of the contents, but all statements, information, and 

recommendations in this document do not constitute a warranty of any kind, express or implied. 

 

Huawei Technologies Co., Ltd. 

Address:Huawei Industrial Base Bantian, 

Longgang Shenzhen 518129 People's 

Republic of China 

Website:e.huawei.com 

 

http://e.huawei.com/
http://e.huawei.com/en/service-hotline
http://support.huawei.com/enterprise/


República Federativa do Brasil 
Agência Nacional de Telecomunicações

Certificado de Homologação
(Intransferível)

Nº 03196-23-03257
Validade: Indeterminada

Emissão: 04/09/2023

Requerente: 
CNPJ: 02.975.504/0001-52 
HUAWEI DO BRASIL TELECOMUNICACOES LTDA 

Fabricante: 

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD 
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, HUAWEI BASE 
Nº BANTIAN 

CHINA 

Este documento homologa, nos termos da regulamentação de telecomunicações vigente, o Certificado de Conformidade nº NCC 24434/23, emitido pelo
Associação NCC Certificações do Brasil. Esta homologação é expedida em nome do solicitante aqui identificado e é válida somente para o produto a
seguir discriminado, cuja utilização deve observar as condições estabelecidas na regulamentação de telecomunicações.

Tipo - Categoria: 
Equipamento de Rede de Dados - III

Modelo - Nome Comercial (s): 
S5735-L24P4XE-A-V2 /S5735-L24P4XE-TA-V2 /S5735-L24P4S-A-V2 /S3710-H24P4S-A

Características técnicas básicas:

Equipamento utilizado em redes Ethernet. 

Observações 

Não estão cobertos por este certificado módulos de interface, de emissão de RF e outros protocolos de sinalização passíveis de homologação,
ainda que especificados em documentos técnicos do produto. Caso estes venham a ser fornecidos ou utilizados será obrigatória sua
certificação e homologação.

Este certificado substitui o de mesmo número emitido em 15/03/2023 

Constitui obrigação do fabricante do produto no Brasil providenciar a identificação do produto homologado, nos termos da regulamentação de
telecomunicações, em todas as unidades comercializadas, antes de sua efetiva distribuição ao mercado, assim como observar e manter as características
técnicas que fundamentaram a certificação original.

As informações constantes deste certificado de homologação podem ser confirmadas no SCH - Sistema de Gestão de Certificação e
Homologação, disponível no portal da Anatel. (www.anatel.gov.br).

Davison Gonzaga da Silva 
Gerente de Certificação e Numeração



República Federativa do Brasil 
Agência Nacional de Telecomunicações

Certificado de Homologação
(Intransferível)

Nº 03319-23-03257
Validade: Indeterminada

Emissão: 15/03/2023

Requerente: 
CNPJ: 02.975.504/0001-52 
HUAWEI DO BRASIL TELECOMUNICACOES LTDA 

Fabricante: 

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD 
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, HUAWEI BASE 
Nº BANTIAN 

CHINA 

Este documento homologa, nos termos da regulamentação de telecomunicações vigente, o Certificado de Conformidade nº NCC 24439/23, emitido pelo
Associação NCC Certificações do Brasil. Esta homologação é expedida em nome do solicitante aqui identificado e é válida somente para o produto a
seguir discriminado, cuja utilização deve observar as condições estabelecidas na regulamentação de telecomunicações.

Tipo - Categoria: 
Equipamento de Rede de Dados - III

Modelo - Nome Comercial (s): 
S5735-L16T4S-A-V2 /S5735-L16T4X-QA-V2 /S5735-L24T4S-A-V2 /S5735-L24T4XE-A-V2 /S5735-L24T4XE-D-V2 /S5735-L24T4X-QA-V2

Características técnicas básicas:

Equipamento utilizado em redes Ethernet. 

Observações 

Não estão cobertos por este certificado módulos de interface, de emissão de RF e outros protocolos de sinalização passíveis de homologação,
ainda que especificados em documentos técnicos do produto. Caso estes venham a ser fornecidos ou utilizados será obrigatória sua
certificação e homologação.

Constitui obrigação do fabricante do produto no Brasil providenciar a identificação do produto homologado, nos termos da regulamentação de
telecomunicações, em todas as unidades comercializadas, antes de sua efetiva distribuição ao mercado, assim como observar e manter as características
técnicas que fundamentaram a certificação original.

As informações constantes deste certificado de homologação podem ser confirmadas no SCH - Sistema de Gestão de Certificação e
Homologação, disponível no portal da Anatel. (www.anatel.gov.br).

Davison Gonzaga da Silva 
Gerente de Certificação e Numeração



República Federativa do Brasil 
Agência Nacional de Telecomunicações

Certificado de Homologação
(Intransferível)

Nº 03324-23-03257
Validade: Indeterminada

Emissão: 04/09/2023

Requerente: 
CNPJ: 02.975.504/0001-52 
HUAWEI DO BRASIL TELECOMUNICACOES LTDA 

Fabricante: 

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD 
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, HUAWEI BASE 
Nº BANTIAN 

CHINA 

Este documento homologa, nos termos da regulamentação de telecomunicações vigente, o Certificado de Conformidade nº NCC 24433/23, emitido pelo
Associação NCC Certificações do Brasil. Esta homologação é expedida em nome do solicitante aqui identificado e é válida somente para o produto a
seguir discriminado, cuja utilização deve observar as condições estabelecidas na regulamentação de telecomunicações.

Tipo - Categoria: 
Equipamento de Rede de Dados - III

Modelo - Nome Comercial (s): 
S5735-L48LP4XE-A-V2 /S5735-L48LP4S-A-V2 /S3710-H48LP4S-A

Características técnicas básicas:

Equipamento utilizado em redes Ethernet. 

Observações 

Não estão cobertos por este certificado módulos de interface, de emissão de RF e outros protocolos de sinalização passíveis de homologação,
ainda que especificados em documentos técnicos do produto. Caso estes venham a ser fornecidos ou utilizados será obrigatória sua
certificação e homologação.

Este certificado substitui o de mesmo número emitido em 15/03/2023 

Constitui obrigação do fabricante do produto no Brasil providenciar a identificação do produto homologado, nos termos da regulamentação de
telecomunicações, em todas as unidades comercializadas, antes de sua efetiva distribuição ao mercado, assim como observar e manter as características
técnicas que fundamentaram a certificação original.

As informações constantes deste certificado de homologação podem ser confirmadas no SCH - Sistema de Gestão de Certificação e
Homologação, disponível no portal da Anatel. (www.anatel.gov.br).

Davison Gonzaga da Silva 
Gerente de Certificação e Numeração



República Federativa do Brasil 
Agência Nacional de Telecomunicações

Certificado de Homologação
(Intransferível)

Nº 05185-23-03257
Validade: Indeterminada

Emissão: 16/03/2023

Requerente: 
CNPJ: 02.975.504/0001-52 
HUAWEI DO BRASIL TELECOMUNICACOES LTDA 

Fabricante: 

HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO. LTD 
ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, HUAWEI BASE 
Nº BANTIAN 

CHINA 

Este documento homologa, nos termos da regulamentação de telecomunicações vigente, o Certificado de Conformidade nº NCC 24432/23, emitido pelo
Associação NCC Certificações do Brasil. Esta homologação é expedida em nome do solicitante aqui identificado e é válida somente para o produto a
seguir discriminado, cuja utilização deve observar as condições estabelecidas na regulamentação de telecomunicações.

Tipo - Categoria: 
Equipamento de Rede de Dados - III

Modelo - Nome Comercial (s): 
S5735-L48T4XE-TA-V2 /S5735-L48T4XE-D-V2 /S5735-L48T4XE-A-V2 /S5735-L48T4S-A-V2

Características técnicas básicas:

Equipamento utilizado em redes Ethernet. 

Observações 

Não estão cobertos por este certificado módulos de interface, de emissão de RF e outros protocolos de sinalização passíveis de homologação,
ainda que especificados em documentos técnicos do produto. Caso estes venham a ser fornecidos ou utilizados será obrigatória sua
certificação e homologação.

Constitui obrigação do fabricante do produto no Brasil providenciar a identificação do produto homologado, nos termos da regulamentação de
telecomunicações, em todas as unidades comercializadas, antes de sua efetiva distribuição ao mercado, assim como observar e manter as características
técnicas que fundamentaram a certificação original.

As informações constantes deste certificado de homologação podem ser confirmadas no SCH - Sistema de Gestão de Certificação e
Homologação, disponível no portal da Anatel. (www.anatel.gov.br).

Davison Gonzaga da Silva 
Gerente de Certificação e Numeração
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INFORMAÇÕES TÉCNICAS DE PRODUTO 
Part Number:                                    RSMP851GL-05D 

Função: 

 

Módulo óptico duplex, 1.25G multimodo, 850nm, até 550m, formato SFP, conector LC, 

funcionalidade DDM. 

 

 

 
PRINCIPAIS CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 

 Velocidade de operação até 1.25 Gbps 

 Transmissão laser 850nm com tecnologia VCSEL 

 Distâncias de até 550m 

 Alimentação 3.3V através de interface lógica TTL 

 Interface óptica através de conector LC Duplex 

 Hot Pluggable: Pode ser conectado em equipamentos ligados 

 Temperatura de operação de 0 a 70ºC 

 Atende às especificações MAS, compatível com SFF-8472 

 DDM: Digital Diagnostic Monitor, permite acompanhar o funcionamento remotamente 

 

PARÂMETROS MÁXIMOS 

Parâmetro Símbolo Mínimo Máximo Unidade 

Temperatura de Armazenamento Ts -40 85 ºC 

Voltagem de Alimentação Vcc -0.5 3.6 V 
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CONDIÇÕES OPERACIONAIS RECOMENDADAS 

Parâmetro Símbolo Mínimo Típico Máximo Unidade 

Temperatura de operação Ta 0  70 ºC 

Tensão de alimentação Vcc 3.15 3.3 3.45 V 

Corrente de alimentação Icc   190 mA 

Corrente de surto Is   30 mA 

Velocidade de operação   1.25  GBaud 

Corrente total de alimentação Icc   300 mA 

 

 

 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES ÓPTICAS 

TRANSMISSÃO 

Parâmetro Símb. Mínimo Típico Máximo Unidade OBS 

Centro comprimento de onda ƛ 830 850 860 nm  

Largura espectral ∆ƛ   1 nm RMS 

Potência de transmissão Po -10  -3 dBm 
Média 

@850nm 

Taxa de extinção ER 9   dB P1/P0 

Jitter TJ   170 ps 
Medido a 

2(7) -1 PRBS 

Tempo de subida tR,  150 300 ps 20-80% (não 

filtrado) Tempo de descida tF  200 300 ps 

RECEPÇÃO 

Parâmetro Símb. Mínimo Típico Máximo Unidade OBS 

Comprimento onda entrada ƛ 760 850 860 nm  

Potência de entrada Pin  -20 -18 dBm 

BER<1.0E

-12 @ 

1.25 / 

1.0625 

GBa 

Ud 

Perda de retorno óptico ORL 12   dB  

RX_LOS [A] Pa -32   dBm 

Medido na 

transição 

LH 

RX-LOS [D] Pd   -19 dBm 

Medido na 

transição 

HL 
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DETALHAMENTO FÍSICO 

 
 

OBSERVAÇÕES 
As especificações de performance, dados e materiais ilustrativos indicados neste documento são características típicas e devem ser confirmadas 

em cada contrato de fornecimento. De acordo com as políticas de desenvolvimento continuado de produtos do Rei do SFP, estes dados podem 

ser alterados sem aviso prévio.  

As distâncias indicadas são referenciais de fábrica, porém estão condicionadas ao atendimento da potência recebida indicadas no presente 

documento; 
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INFORMAÇÕES TÉCNICAS DE PRODUTO 
Part Number:                                  RSMPP8510GL-03D 

Função: 

 

Módulo óptico duplex 10G, multimodo, 850nm, até 300m, formato SFP+, conector 

LC, funcionalidade DDM. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRINCIPAIS CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 

 Velocidade de operação até 10G 

 Transmissão laser 850nm com tecnologia VCSEL e receptor PIN 

 Distâncias de até 300m 

 Alimentação 3.3V, dissipação <1W 

 Interface óptica através de conector LC Duplex 

 Bitrate de 9.95 a 11.7 Gb/s 

 Atende às especificações MSA e é compatível com SFF-8472 

 DDM: Digital Diagnostic Monitor, permite acompanhar o funcionamento remotamente 

 

PARÂMETROS MÁXIMOS 

Parâmetro Símbolo Mínimo Máximo Unidade 

Temperatura de armazenamento Ts -40 85 ºC 

Temperatura cx oper. Tc -5 70 ºC 

Voltagem de alimentação Vcc -0.5 3.6 V 
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CONDIÇÕES OPERACIONAIS RECOMENDADAS 

Parâmetro Símbolo Mínimo Típico Máximo Unidade 

Temperatura de operação Ta 0  70 ºC 

Tensão de alimentação Vcc 3.15 3.3 3.45 V 

TX DADOS 

10GBASE-LR  10.3  

Gbps 10GBASE-LW 9.95 

8G FC 8.5 

Corrente total de alimentação Icc   300 mA 

 

 

 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES ÓPTICAS 

TRANSMISSÃO 

Parâmetro Símb. Mínimo Tipico Máximo Unid. OBS 

Centro do comprimento de onda ƛ 840 850 860 nm  

Potência de transmissão Pavg -6.5  -1 dBm  

Taxa de extinção ER 3.6 5.0  dB P1/P0 

Dispersão TDP   3.9 ps  

Ruído Intens. relativa Rin   -128 dB/Hz  

Másc. olho saída Compatível com  IEEE 802 3ae 

RECEPÇÃO 

Parâmetro Símb. Mínimo Típico Máximo Unid. OBS 

Comprimento de onda de entrada ƛ 840 850 860 nm  

Sensibilidade Psen   -11 dBm  

Estressada em OMA    -7.5 dBm  

Tolerância perda ret.    -12 dB  

RX_LOS [A] Pa -30   
dBm 

 

RX-LOS [D] Pd   -12  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                    REI DO SFP                                                     V2 

www.reidosfp.com.br 

 

DETALHAMENTO FÍSICO 

 
 

OBSERVAÇÕES 
As especificações de performance, dados e materiais ilustrativos indicados neste documento são características típicas e devem ser 

confirmadas em cada contrato de fornecimento. De acordo com as políticas de desenvolvimento continuado de produtos do Rei do SFP, estes 

dados podem ser alterados sem aviso prévio.  

As distâncias indicadas são referenciais de fábrica, porém estão condicionadas ao atendimento da potência recebida indicadas no presente 

documento; 
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INFORMAÇÕES TÉCNICAS DE PRODUTO 

Part Number: RSSPXXXGL-XXD 

 
Função: 

Módulo óptico duplex, 1.25G, SM (monomodo), 1310nm, de 10km’s, 20km’s e 
40km’s, ou 1550 de 80km’s e 120km’s, formato SFP, conector LC, funcionalidade 
DDM. 
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PRINCIPAIS CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
 Velocidade de operação até 1.25 Gbps 

 Transmissão laser 
10, 20 e 40 km’s 1310nm FP/DFB (LD) 
80 e 120km’s 1550nm DFB (LD) – ñ resfri. 

 Distâncias de até 120km’s 
 Alimentação 3.3V através de interface lógica TTL 
 Interface óptica através de conector LC Duplex 
 Hot Pluggable: Pode ser conectado em equipamentos ligados 
 Temperatura de operação de 0 a 70ºC 
 DDM: Digital Diagnostic Monitor, permite acompanhar o funcionamento remotamente 

 
 
 

PARÂMETROS MÁXIMOS 

Parâmetro Símb. Mínimo Máximo Unidade 

Temperatura de Armazenamento Ts -40 85 ºC 
Voltagem de Alimentação Vcc -0,5 3.6 V 

 
 
 

CONDIÇÕES OPERACIONAIS RECOMENDADAS 
Parâmetro Símbolo Mínimo Típico Máximo Unidade 

Temperatura de operação Ta 0  70 ºC 
Tensão de alimentação Vcc 3.15 3.3 3.45 V 
Corrente de alimentação Icc   190 mA 
Corrente de Surto Is   +30 mA 

Velocidade de operação 
Giga Ethernet  1.25  

Gbps Fiber Channel  1.063  

Corrente total de alimentação Icc   300 mA 
Corrente de surto Is   30 mA 
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ESPECIFICAÇÕES ÓPTICAS 
TRANSMISSÃO 

Parâmetro Símb. Mínimo Típico Máximo Unidade  

Comprimento de Onda ∆ƛ   1 nm RMS 

Potên 
cia de 

tx 

RSSP311GL-20 e 10 
1310 

 

Po 

-10  -3  
dBm 

 

RSSP311GL-40 -5  0  

RSSP551GL-80 
1550 

0  5  

RSSP551GL-120 0  5   

Taxa de extinção ER 9   dB P1/P0 
RECEPÇÃO 

Parâmetro Símb. Mínimo Típico Máximo Unidade  

Comprimento de Onda ƛ 1260  1600 nm  

Sensib 
. de 
RX 

RSSP311GL-20 e 10 
1310 PIN 

  -20  

dBm 

 
RSSP311GL-40   -24 
RSSP551GL-80 

1550 
  -32 

RSSP551GL-120 APD   -36 

RX_LOS [A] 
PIN -35   

dBm 
 

APD -40 

RX-LOS [D] 
PIN   -25 

dBm 
 

APD -34 
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OBSERVAÇÕES 

As especificações de performance, dados e materiais ilustrativos indicados neste documento são características típicas e devem ser 
confirmadas em cada contrato de fornecimento. De acordo com as políticas de desenvolvimento continuado de produtos do Rei do SFP, estes 
dados podem ser alterados sem aviso prévio. 
As distâncias indicadas são referenciais de fábrica, porém estão condicionadas ao atendimento da potência recebida indicadas no presente 
documento; 

 

DETALHAMENTO FÍSICO 
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INFORMAÇÕES TÉCNICAS DE PRODUTO 

Part Number:                                  RSSPP3110GL-10D – AOI PN A7EL-LND3-ADMA 
Função: 

 
Módulo óptico duplex, 10G, LR SM (monomodo), 1310nm, até 10kms, formato SFP+, 
conector LC, funcionalidade DDM. (Fabricante: AO-INC – PN A7EL-LND3-ADMA) 
 

 

 
 

PRINCIPAIS CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS 
 Velocidade de operação até 10G 
 Transmissão laser 1310nm   
 Distâncias de até 10Km’s 
 Alimentação 3.3V, dissipação <1W 
 Interface óptica através de conector LC Duplex 
 Atende às especificações MSA e é compatível com SFF-8472 
 DDM: Digital Diagnostic Monitor. Permite acompanhar o funcionamento remotamente 

 
PARÂMETROS MÁXIMOS 

Parâmetro Símbolo Mínimo Máximo Unidade 
Temperatura de armazenamento Ts -40 85 ºC 
Voltagem de alimentação Vcc -0.5 4.5 V 
Temp.  Caixa oper. Tc -5 70 ºC 
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CONDIÇÕES OPERACIONAIS RECOMENDADAS 
Parâmetro Símbolo Mínimo Típico Máximo Unidade 

Temperatura de operação Ta 0  70 ºC 
Tensão de alimentação Vcc 3.13 3.3 3.47 V 
TX Dados   10.3 10.7 Gbps 
Corrente total  alimentação Icc   300 mA 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ESPECIFICAÇÕES ÓPTICAS 

TRANSMISSÃO 
Parâmetro Símb. Mínimo Típico Máximo Unid. 

Comprimento onda ƛ 1290 1310 1330 nm 
Potência de transmissão Pav -6.5  0.5 dBm 
Taxa de extinção ER 3.5 5.0  dB 
Ruído intens. relativa Rin   -128 dB/Hz 

RECEPÇÃO 
Parâmetro Símb. Mínimo Típico Máximo Unid. 

Comp. onda de entrada ƛ 1270 1310 1330 nm 
Sensibilidade RPsen   -14.5 dBm 
Tolerância de perda loss    -12 dBm 
Sobrecarga- OMA  RPmax 0.8   dBm 
LOS [A] LOSa -30   

dBm 
LOS [D] LOSd   -17 

LOS 
High  2.0  Vcc+0.3 

V 
Low 0 0.8 
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OBSERVAÇÕES 
As especificações de performance, dados e materiais ilustrativos indicados neste documento são características típicas e devem ser 
confirmadas em cada contrato de fornecimento. De acordo com as políticas de desenvolvimento continuado de produtos do Rei do SFP, estes 
dados podem ser alterados sem aviso prévio.  
As distâncias indicadas são referenciais de fábrica, porém estão condicionadas ao atendimento da potência recebida indicadas no presente 
documento; 

 


